e) The APMCF shall not make any deviation, alteration, omission from the approved design / plans without the 
written consent of the Bank. The APMCF shall not also undertake, execute or carry out any variations or extra 
items of works in excess of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) or such amount as the Bank 
may expressly authorize by separate letter. All variations and extra items allowed within the discretion of the 
APMCF as well as costing Rs.25.000/- and above or the amount authorized shall be referred to the Bank together